OP \$65.00 86046071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ergo Depot Northwest, Inc.		11/14/2016	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fully Inc.	
Street Address:	17 SE Taylor Street, Suite 301	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86046071	JARVIS
Serial Number:	86930899	JARVIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-902-5790

Email: ajasinek@idealegal.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Jasinek

Address Line 1: 2240 N. Interstate Ave., Suite 270

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Jasinek
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Jasinek/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ergo Depot NW to Fully Inc. - Articles of Amendment -#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0096

900461633



Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.Filinginolegea.com. (503) 986-2200

NOV 1 6 2016

REGISTRY NUMBER: 1103077-90			SECF	OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE		
accordance with Oregon Revised St. must release this information to all	atute 192.410-192.490, the ini	formation on this application is public r		For office use onl	ly	
ease Type or Print Legibly in Bl	ack Ink. Attach Additional	Sheet if Necessary.				
	t Bl - utla a at land					
L. ENTITY NAME: Ergo D						
2. THE FOLLOWING AMENI article(s) as it is amended to re	OMENT(S) TO THE ART ad. (Attach a separate sheet	ICLES OF INCORPORATION IS if necessary.)	MADE HEREBY: State the a	irticle number(s) and set forth th	1e	
Article I is replaced in	its entirety with th	ne following: "The name	of the Corporation is	Fully Inc."		
				. 7		
 ~						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-,		
3. THE AMENDMENT WAS	ADOPTED ON: Nove was adopted, identify the di	mber 14, 2016 ate of adoption of each amendment.				
. PLEASE CHECK THE APPI						
Shareholder action was The vote was as follows:	is required to adopt the	e amenoment(s).		•		
Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST		
Common stock	5,000,000	5,000,000	5,000,000	0		
C Shareholder action was without shareholder a	es not required to adop	ot the amendment(s). The am	endment(s) was adopted	by the board of directors		
The corporation has n	ot issued any shares of	f stock. Shareholder action w rporators or by the board of o	as not required to adopt t	he amendment(s).		
me amenament(s) wi	as adopted by the mos		· · ·			
5. EXECUTION: By my signate belief, true, correct, and cor	ture, I declare as an author nplete. Making false stater	ized signer, that this filing has bee nents in this document is against t	n examined by me and is, to th he law and may be penalized b	e best of my knowledge and by fines, imprisonment or both	1.	
Signature:	0	Printed Name:	Tit			
Barle	<u> </u>	David O. Kahl	<u>Pr</u>	esident		

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)

Michael J. Millender

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)

(503) 802-2164

Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation (05/14)

FULLY INC.



ivision". ogram.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 08/08/2018